
NECC HPDE at NJMP - THUNDERBOLT
LAP TIMES RECORDED DURING TIME TRIALS

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2014

LAP TIMES SORTED by NECC CLASS CLASSIFICATION

Class Car No. Driver Vehicle Lap 1 Lap 2 Best Class Rank Event Rank

COMP Class - Competition-Prepared Corvairs

COMP 3 Schmidt, Dan - 1966 Corvair Monza 200 hp 4 Speed Manual 01:46.15 01:45.06 01:45.06 1 5

COMP 71 Carlton, Bruce 1966 Corvair Track Car 200 hp 4 speed 01:49.16 01:47.16 01:47.16 2 6

COMP 6 Egerton, John A. 1964 Corvair Monza 200 hp 4 speed 01:53.09 01:52.18 01:52.18 3 8

IS-2 Class - Improved Stock Corvairs, Turbocharged or 4-Single Barrel Rochester Carbs - 1960-1964

IS-2 66 Stafford, Terry - 1964 Corvair Fitch Spyder Coupe 200 hp 4 speed 01:54.20 DNR 01:54.20 1 9

IS-2 69 Galvin, Sean - 1964 Chevrolet Fitch Spyder coupe 200 hp 4 speed 02:03.10 DNR 02:03.10 2 14

IS-3 Class - Improved Stock Corvairs, 2 Single Barrel Rochester Carbs, 1965-1969

IS-3 24 Aston, Brett A. 1966 Corvair Monza 120 hp 4speed 01:55.67 01:54.89 01:54.89 1 11

IS-3 1 Lacki, Allan V. 1966 Corvair Monza 130 hp 4-speed 02:04.71 02:04.58 02:04.58 2 15

IS-3 99 Nailor, Kerwin - 1965 Corvair Monza 110 hp Powerglide 02:07.19 02:07.25 02:07.19 3 17

IS-4 Class - Improved Stock Corvairs, Turbocharged or 4-Single Barrel Rochester Carbs - 1965-1969

IS-4 27 Flynn, Geoffrey J. 1968 Corvair 500 140 hp 4 speed 02:06.50 02:05.38 02:05.38 1 16

IS-4 68 Pietro, Mike - 1968 Corvair 500 140 hp 4 speed 02:13.59 02:10.31 02:10.31 2 18

SS-4 Class - Street Stock Corvairs, Turbocharged or 4 Single Barrel Rochester Carbs - 1965-1969

SS-4 101 Kovacs, Mike J. 1966 Corvair Monza 140 hp Powerglide 02:19.06 02:14.52 02:14.52 1 19

SPEC Class - Specialty Corvairs, Corvair Unit Body with Alternate Engine (Typically V8s)

SPEC 25 Salmestrelli, Joe - 1966 Corvair 500 V8, Approx 400 hp 4-speed 01:54.31 01:57.12 01:54.31 1 10

WP Class - "Water Pumper" Cars - Non-Corvairs

WP 50 Ameen, David - 2013 Ford Mustang GT 450 hp 6 Speed 01:35.31 01:36.25 01:35.31 1 1

WP 141 Gardella, Rich - 2007 Porsche Cayman S 295 hp 6 01:36.81 01:36.80 01:36.80 2 2

WP 48 Burnham, David H. 1984 Maserati Bi Turbo 230 hp 5 speed 01:40.96 01:41.16 01:40.96 3 3

WP 9 Sheldon , Tim - 2006 Porsche 911 S 345 hp 6 speed manual 01:44.18 01:45.19 01:44.18 4 4

WP 12 Bristow, Allen - 2012 VW GTD 225 hp 6 01:50.72 01:50.06 01:50.06 5 7

WP 4 Scheidel, Robert J. 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 350 hp 4 SP Auto 01:56.61 01:55.87 01:55.87 6 12

WP 124 Davis, Brian R. 2006 Ford Mustang 400 hp Automatic 01:57.15 01:57.04 01:57.04 7 13
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DRIVERS WHO PARTICIPATED IN THE NECC TRACK EVENT AT NJMP THUNDERBOLT

DRIVER
CAR

NUMBER
CLASS

TIME TRIALS or TASTE
OF TRACK?

CAR

Ameen, David - 50 WP Time Trials 2013 Ford Mustang GT 450 hp 6 Speed

Aston, Brett A. 24 IS-3 Time Trials 1966 Corvair Monza 120 hp 4speed

Bristow, Allen - 12 WP Time Trials 2012 VW GTD 225 hp 6

Burnham, David H. 48 WP Time Trials 1984 Maserati Bi Turbo 230 hp 5 speed

Carlton, Bruce 71 COMP Time Trials 1966 Corvair Track Car

Davis, Brian R. 124 WP Time Trials 2006 Ford Mustang 400 hp Automatic

Egerton, John A. 6 COMP Time Trials 1964 Corvair Monza 200 hp 4 speed

Flynn, Geoffrey J. 27 IS-4 Time Trials 1968 Corvair 500 140 hp 4 speed

Galvin, Sean - 69 IS-2 Time Trials 1964 Chevrolet Fitch Spyder coupe 200 hp 4 speed

Gardella, Rich - 141 WP Time Trials 2007 Porsche Cayman S 295 hp 6

Hughes, Tom - 2 IS-3 Time Trials 1968 Corvair 500 90 hp 4 speed

Josephs, Lee - 11 IS-4 Taste of Track 1966 Corvair Corsa 180 hp 4 speed manual

Kovacs, Mike J. 101 SS-4 Time Trials 1966 Corvair Monza 140 hp pg

Lacki, Allan V. 1 IS-3 Time Trials 1966 Corvair Monza 140 hp 4-speed

Nailor, Kerwin - 99 IS-3 Time Trials 1965 Corvair Monza 110 hp PG

O'Neill, Brian - 60 COMP Time Trials 1966 Corvair 500 210 hp 4 speed

Pietro, Mike - 68 IS-4 Time Trials 1968 Corvair 500 140 hp 4 speed

Ridolfi, Andrew 991 SPEC Taste of Track 1966 Corvair 500 V8, Approx 400 hp 4-speed

Sadek, Chuck - 89 COMP Time Trials 1966 Yenko Stinger -- hp 4 spd

Salmestrelli, Joe - 25 SPEC Time Trials 1966 Corvair 500 V8, Approx 400 hp 4-speed

Sarkozi, Alex - 59 WP Time Trials 1985 BMW 528e 90 hp 5sp

Scheidel, Robert J. 4 WP Time Trials 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 350 hp 4 SP Auto

Schmidt, Dan - 3 COMP Time Trials 1966 Corvair Monza 200 hp 4 Spd Man

Sheldon , Tim - 9 WP Time Trials 2006 Porsche 911 S 345 hp 6 speed manual

Stafford, Terry - 66 IS-2 Time Trials 1964 Corvair Fitch Spyder Coupe 200 hp 4 speed

Winkler, Gary W. 10 WP Taste of Track 1984 Pontiac Fiero 285 hp 5 speed
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